FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITS FA-300 SERIES
Mircom reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice in prices, colours, materials, components, equipment, specifications and models and also to discontinue models.
Description
Mircom’s FA-300 Series fire alarm control panels
consist of eight and twelve zone models which are
equipped with an LED display and an integrated
UDACT/Digital Communicator on select models.  The
FA-300 Series family also includes remote LED and

the right of the main board Class “B” (Style “Y”) indicating
circuits and is used with the FA-301-12 series panels.
Ordering Information
Model  Description
Control Panels
FA-301-8LW Eight-Zone LED Display Fire Alarm Control Panel
FA-301-8LDW Eight-Zone LED Display Fire Alarm Control Panel with UDACT/Digital Communicator
FA-301-12LW Twelve-Zone LED Display Fire Alarm Control Panel
FA-301-12LDW Twelve-Zone LED Display Fire Alarm Control Panel with UDACT/Digital Communicator
Remote Annunciators and modules
RAM-300LCDW  Remote LCD Annunciator
RAM-208  Eight zone Remote LED Annunciator
RAM-216  Sixteen zone Remote LED Annunciator
RAM-1016 Sixteen zone Remote LED Annunciator
RAM-1016TZ Sixteen zone Remote LED Annunciator with individual Trouble LEDs
SRM-312W Remote Relay Module
RTI-1 Remote Trouble Indicator
BB-1001  White Enclosure for RAM-1016/RAM-1016TZ
BB-1001S Semi-Flush Stainless Steel Enclosure for RAM-1016/RAM-1016TZ
BB-1001WP White Semi-Flush Weatherproof Enclosure for RAM-1016/RAM-1016TZ
TH-101  Heater Kit for use with BB-1001WP
Adder Modules
ICAC-306  Six Initiating Circuit Class “A” Converter Module
OCAC-304 Four Indicating Circuit Class “A” Converter Module
OCAC-302 Two Indicating Circuit Class “A” Converter Module
RM-306  Six Relay Circuit Adder Module
RM-312  Twelve Relay Circuit Adder Module
PR-300  Polarity Reversal/City Tie Module
ELRX-300 Active End-of-Line Resistor
ELRX-300W Active End-of-Line Resistor with white mounting plate
Accessories
FA-UNIV-TRB Black Universal Semi-Flush Trim Ring
UIMA Universal Programming Tool
Canada
25 Interchange Way
Vaughan, Ontario  L4K 5W3
Telephone: (905) 660-4655
Fax: (905) 660-4113
U.S.A.
4575 Witmer Industrial Estates
Niagara Falls, NY 14305
Toll Free: (888) 660-4655
Fax Toll Free: (888) 660-4113
Web page:   http://www.mircom.com       Email:   mail@mircom.com
Distributed by:
CAT. 5660
Rev. 7
NOT TO BE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES.
AC Input
120VAC @ 60Hz / 240VAC @ 50Hz
Standby Power
24VDC standby batteries
Charging Capability
4 to 12 AH
Current Consumption
Indicating Circuits
Power limited / 24VDC unfiltered / 1.7A @ 49°C per circuit. Maximum
5 Amps.
Aux supply (non resetable)
Power limited / 22.3VDC regulated / 500mA max
4-wire smoke supply (resetable)
Power limited/22.3VDC regulated / 300mA max
Unfiltered supply (full wave rectified)
Power limited / 24VDC unfiltered / 1.7A max at 49°C
Auxiliary Relays (Common alarm/supv/trb/ and auxiliary second
alarm)
FormC / 28VDC / 1A max
Specifications
Model Standby Alarm
FA-301-8L(D) 136mA (96 mA*) 366mA (326 mA*)
FA-301-12L(D) 164mA (104 mA*) 424mA (364 mA*)
* Using Active End of Line Resistors (Refer to the installation and operation
manual for more information.